# **c** 00.088**\$** ⊢

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	09/09/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.		
Street Address:	1201 S. Milwaukee Avenue		
City:	Libertyville		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60048		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5802639
Patent Number:	D411738
Patent Number:	6024333
Patent Number:	5894805
Patent Number:	6071213
Application Number:	09481263
Patent Number:	6299001
Patent Number:	6182948
Application Number:	29186079
Patent Number:	7111584
Patent Number:	7128344
Application Number:	11117129
Application Number:	11115726
Application Number:	29231555
Application Number:	29231553
	DATENT

Patent Number:	D529047
Patent Number:	D529048
Application Number:	11262015
Patent Number:	D543549
Patent Number:	D534550
Patent Number:	D534926
Patent Number:	D535309

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)698-2433 Phone: 3128618609

Email: susan.vanderwalker@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Vanderwalker - BAKER & McKENZIE

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WELLS MAT SECURITY RLS 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan VANDERWALKER

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Midwest Air Technologies Inc - 2007 Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=Midwest Air Technologies Inc - 2007 Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=Midwest Air Technologies Inc - 2007 Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif source=Midwest Air Technologies Inc - 2007 Release of Security Interest in Patents#page4.tif source=Midwest Air Technologies Inc - 2007 Release of Security Interest in Patents#page5.tif source=Midwest Air Technologies Inc - 2007 Release of Security Interest in Patents#page6.tif

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 12, 2007 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2007, Midwest Air Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States Patents listed on Schedule I (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Patents, whether granted pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with or related to that Patent Security Agreement, including the Security Agreement dated as of the date thereof among Assignor, Assignee and the lenders referred to therein, or arising under applicable law, and the Assignee hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Assignee may have in the Patents to the Assignor.

The Assignee agrees, at the Assignor's expense, to cooperate with the Assignor, to execute, deliver and file any additional documents, and to provide the Assignor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release, relinquishment or discharge of the Assignee's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:2570009.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the Assignee has executed this Release as of the 12th day of September 2011.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: Joseph A. Luna
Title: Senior Vice President

### Schedule I

[See attached.]

## SCHEDULE I

OWNER	PATENT/ SERIAL NO.	TITLE	ISSUE/ FILING DATE
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	5,802,639	VARIABLE FORCE CLUTCH FOR LINEAR ACTUATOR	Sep. 8, 1998
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	Des. 411,738	SHELF BRACKET	Jun. 29, 1999
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	6,024,333	SHELF BRACKET FOR WIRE SHELVES	Feb. 15, 2000
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	5,894,805	SELECTIVE VERTICAL LOCKING MECHANISM FOR TELESCOPING TUBES	Apr. 20, 1999
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	6,071,213	TRAMPOLINE CONVERTIBLE FOR USE AS A SWIMMING POOL	Jun. 6, 2000
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.		MULTIFUNCTIONAL SWING SET	
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	09/481,263	POST ANCHOR DEVICE	Jan. 11, 2000
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	6,299,001	WALL ORGANIZER SYSTEM	Oct. 9, 2001
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	6,182,948	MODULAR GARDEN BORDER SYSTEM	Feb. 6, 2001
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	29/186,079	PRESSURE WASHER	Jul. 9, 2003

OWNER	PATENT/ SERIAL NO.	TITLE	ISSUE/ FILING DATE
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	7,111,584	DOOR FOR KENNEL OR SIMILAR	Sept. 26, 2006
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	7,128,344	DOLLY FOR PORTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR	Oct. 31, 2006
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	11/117,129	ELECTRICAL CONTROL FOR PRESSURIZED FLOW DEVICE	Apr. 28, 2005
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	11/115,726	AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY	Apr.27, 2005
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	29/231,555	AIR COMPRESSOR L145D	Jun. 7, 2005
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	29/231,553	AIR COMPRESSOR F27H	Jun. 7, 2005
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	D529,047	AIR COMPRESSOR No. 15 310	Sep. 26, 2006
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	D529,048	AIR COMPRESSOR F12H	Sep. 26, 2006
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	11/262,015	PORTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR DOLLY WITH RETRACTABLE HANDLE	Oct. 27, 2005
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.		WALLMOUNT SHROUD	
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	D543,549	AIR COMPRESSOR SHROUD-3 GALLON	Jan. 2, 2007
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	D534,550	AIR COMPRESSOR SHROUD-4 GALLON	Jan. 2, 2007
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	D534,926	AIR COMPRESSOR SHROUD-7 GALLON	Jan. 9, 2007

OWNER	PATENT/ SERIAL NO.	TITLE	ISSUE/ FILING DATE
Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	D535,309	AIR COMPRESSOR SHROUD-12 GALLON	Jan. 16, 2007

PATENT REEL: 027381 FRAME: 0708

**RECORDED: 12/14/2011**